
MET

FF

CB

MH

CB

CB

MLS

MLS

ATS

MLS

MLS

MLS

Ø0.1

Ø0.1

Ø0.12

Ø0.15
Ø0.12Ø0.05

Ø0.15

CB

CB

CB

CB

CBs

CB

MH

MH

MH

MH

GV

MLS

MLS

ATS

ATS

Ø1.7 Clust-188

Ø0.3-187
Ø0.15-189

Ø0.1

Ø0.6-225

Ø0.25-224

Ø0.15-NO_T

Ø0.25-223

2XØ0.25-222

Ø0.25-219-0824

Ø0.12-221

Ø0.3-220

Ø0.3-227Ø0.25-226

Ø0.3-228

Ø0.25-229

Ø0.15-230

Ø0.4-232
Ø0.1-231

Ø0.2-233

Ø0.3-2.34
Ø0.4-235

Ø0.45-236

Ø0.4-242-0615

Ø0.65-243

Ø0.25-241-0614

Ø0.65-239
Ø0.15-238

Ø0.3-237

Ø0.35-240-0617

Ø0.5-259

Ø0.5-256

Ø0.25-257-0620

Ø0.35-258-0619

Ø0.5-244

Ø0.5-254

Ø0.8-255

Ø0.6-253Ø0.25-NO_T

Ø0.35

Ø0.5-250-0632

Ø0.4-249-0636

Ø0.3-245

Ø0.2-248

Ø0.35-Clust
Ø2X0.4-247-0648

Ø0.2-NTØ0.15-NT
Ø0.15-0654

Ø0.35-246-0652

Ø0.1-NT

Ø0.8-218-0804

Ø0.4-217-0676

Ø0.15-216
Ø0.45-215-0673

Ø0.1-213

Ø0.35-214

Ø0.2-209

Ø0.2-210
Ø0.3-211

Ø0.25-212

Ø0.25-206-0830

Ø0.15-205

Ø0.15-203
Ø0.3-204

Ø0.3-202-0834

Ø0.3-207-0788
Ø0.5-208

Ø0.2-201-0835
Ø0.3-200-0836

Ø0.1-NT

Ø0.12-NTØ0.3

Ø0.3-180

Ø2X0.15-185

Ø0.4-184-0692

Ø0.2-0691

Ø0.2-183

Ø0.45

Ø0.4-181

Ø0.156-178

Ø0.55-177-0590

Ø2X0.2-176-0703

Ø0.25-162

Ø0.4-161

Ø0.3-Clust-160

Ø0.6-159-0711

Ø0.35-158

Ø0.4-157
Ø0.2-NT

Ø0.35-156

Ø0.2-155-0578

Ø0.15-138

Ø0.9-139

Ø0.75-135

Ø0.15-136
Ø0.12-137

Ø0.15-140

Ø0.25-141-0740

Ø0.7-142-0735

Ø0.6-143-0739

Ø2X0.2-144
Ø0.2-145-0856

Ø0.15-146-0855

Ø0.2-147

Ø0.2-148-0852

Ø0.2-149-0851

Ø0.2-150

Ø0.75-151-0758
Ø0.3-152

Ø0.15-NT

Ø0.25-168-0847

Ø0.25-169-0845

Ø0.1-NT

Ø0.3-197-0782

Ø0.45-198

Ø0.6-196

Ø0.5-199

Ø0.15-NT

Ø0.2-195

191-0776
Ø0.35

Ø0.2-194

Ø0.2-193-0780

Ø0.5

173-0773Ø0.2

175-0771
Ø0.2-170-0768

Ø0.25-0767Ø0.15

Ø0.35

165-0765Ø0.12-166

Ø0.35

Ø0.4-0762
Ø0.2-163

Ø0.65

BB

BB

HW

MH

HW

WMH

HW

ATS MLS

GV

GUY

HW 

GUY

WELL

MH

MH

CHP

CHP
CHP

ATS

MLS
MLS

CB

HW HW

B

HW

MP

CHP

CHP

MP

ATS

ATSATS

ATS

CLSATS

HYT

Ø0.1

Ø0.12

MLS

Ø0.15

CHP

Ø0.1

Ø0.05

Ø0.12

Ø0.15

Ø0.15

Ø0.15

Ø0.15

Ø0.1

BB

GUYGUY

Ø0.75

HW

WELL
HW

MH

CB

CB

CB

CBs

CB

WV

CBs

HW

MH

CB

WV

GUY

GUY
GUY

GUY
GUY

OH OH OH OH OH OH OH OH OH OH OH OH
OH

OH
OH

OH
OH

OH
OH

OH
OH

OH
OH

OH
OH

OH

O
H

O
H

O
H

OH OH OH OH OH OH OH OH OH OH OH OH OH OH OH OH OH OH OH OH OH OH OH OH OH OH OH OH OH

O
H

O
H

O
H

O
H

O
H

O
H

O
H

O
H

O
H

O
H

O
H

O
H

O
H

O
H

O
H

O
H

O
H

O
H

O
H

O
H

O
H

O
H

O
H

O
H

O
H

OH

OH

OH

OH

TR

CB

CB

CB

MH

CB

WV

(No Tag)

(HYDRO)

Ø0.2

190-0774

192-0778
Ø0.3

154-0763
167-0766Ø0.35

171-0769

172-0770
Ø0.3

Clust-182

Ø0.55
Clust-186

179-0593

Clust-251

147-0772
Ø0.35

0775

Ø0.15

X
X

XXX

X
X

X X X

X
XXX

X

X X

X
X

XXX

X
X

X X X

X
X

X
X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X X X

X
X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X
X

X
X

X X X

X
X

X X

X

X

X

X

X
X

135

137

136 139
140

142

141
145

143

144

148
147

146

149

150
151

152

138

155

157
156

158

159

161
162

177

178 176

182
180

179
181

185

184

183

186

168
169

163
167

154
166 165

170175

147

173

190
196

199

192
191

193
194

195

197

200

201

198
202

207
208

203
205

206204

271

270

269

266

265

264

263

262
261260

188

188
189

224

225

226
228

232

231 233

234

235

236

238
237

240
239

242

243

244

259

258

257

256

254

245

255

253
251

250

249

248

246

247

218

217

216

215
212213

214 211

209 210

219220

223227
222

221230

229

242

171
172

160

268

267

KEY PLAN

N
O

R
TH

SUBJECT SITE

NTS

TI-1

N
O
RT
H

1:300

LEGEND

TREE INVENTORY,
PROTECTION, AND

REMOVALS

FILE NAME

7449 MONTROSE ROAD
NIAGARA FALLS, ON

PROJECT

STAMP

FILE NO.
20273A

CHECKED BY
N.M.

OTHER

DRAWN BY
CC

DATE
JANAURY 2020

PLAN SCALE

REVISION NO. BYDATE ISSUED / REVISION

DWG NO.

ISSUED FOR SPA ONLY
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

GENERAL NOTES

230-7050 WESTON ROAD WOODBRIDGE, ON, L4L 8G7 | P: 905 761 5588 F: 905 761 5589 | WWW.MHBCPLAN.COM

PLANNING
URBAN DESIGN
& LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECTUREMHBC

1. CCMarch 1, 2021 Issued for OPA / ZBA

Do not scale the drawings.  All dimensions are in millimetres unless noted otherwise.

This drawing is to be used for development approval only.

The contractor is to be aware of all existing and proposed services and utilities. The
contractor is responsible for having all underground services and utility lines staked by
each agency having jurisdiction prior to commencing work.

The contractor shall check and verify all existing and proposed grading and conditions
on the project and immediately  report any discrepancies to the consultant before
proceeding with any removals.

7.

5.

6.

1.

Do not leave any holes open overnight.

This drawing is to be read in conjunction with the project site plan. landscape plan, and
engineering plan.

2.

This drawing is Copyright MHBC, 2022.

The tree inventory includes assessment of  trees >10cm DBH.  The trees have been
assessed based on species, size and condition.

3.

8. Keep area outside construction zone clean and useable by others at all times.  Contractor
shall throughly clean areas surrounding the construction zone at the end of each work day.

9. Contractor to make good any and all damages outside of the development area that may
occur as a result of tree removals at no extra cost.

4.

10.

2. CCMay 13, 2022 Issued for Draft Resubmission

3. NVJuly 7, 2022 Issued for Draft Resubmission
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1. CCMarch 1, 2021 Issued for OPA / ZBA

Do not scale the drawings.  All dimensions are in millimetres unless noted otherwise.

This drawing is to be used for development approval only.

The contractor is to be aware of all existing and proposed services and utilities. The
contractor is responsible for having all underground services and utility lines staked by
each agency having jurisdiction prior to commencing work.

The contractor shall check and verify all existing and proposed grading and conditions
on the project and immediately  report any discrepancies to the consultant before
proceeding with any removals.

7.

5.

6.

1.

Do not leave any holes open overnight.

This drawing is to be read in conjunction with the project site plan. landscape plan, and
engineering plan.

2.

This drawing is Copyright MHBC, 2022.

The tree inventory includes assessment of  trees >10cm DBH.  The trees have been
assessed based on species, size and condition.

3.

8. Keep area outside construction zone clean and useable by others at all times.  Contractor
shall throughly clean areas surrounding the construction zone at the end of each work day.

9. Contractor to make good any and all damages outside of the development area that may
occur as a result of tree removals at no extra cost.

4.

10.

2. CCMay 13, 2022 Issued for Draft Resubmission

3. NVJuly 7, 2022 Issued for Draft Resubmission
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